must give undertakings to Bursa Securities that they will not sell, transfer or assign their securities in the
unlisted corporation for the period stipulated above.

Bursa Securities had, vide its letter dated 4 June 2018, approved the following:

(i) waiver from compliance with Rule 1.01 of the LEAP Market LR to exclude Chiang Sang Bon,

Chiang Heng Pang, Chiang Boon Tian, Datuk Chiang Heng Kieng, Lau Yun Hwa, Dato’ Sri Chiang
Fong Tat, Datin Sri Tan Loo Yin, Dato’ Sri Chiang Fong Seng, Chiang May Ling, Datin Lim Teng
Hong and Chiang Sang Ling from being promoters for our Proposed Listing; and

(ii) waiver from compliance with Rule 3.07(2) of the LEAP Market LR to allow individual shareholders
of BHSB, KKSB and FTSB (i.e. Chiang Sang Bon, Chiang Heng Pang, Datuk Chiang Heng Kieng,
Chiang Boon Tian, Dato’ Sri Chiang Fong Tat and Chiang May Ling) to sell their shares in the
respective companies to other existing shareholders of the same company during the moratorium
period.

In view of the above, the moratorium shall be imposed as follows:

 Shares under moratorium
for the first 12 months upon

listing

Shares under moratorium
for the subsequent 36

months
Promoters No. of Shares % No. of Shares %
CSS 17,049,900 2.12 - -
Chong See Moi 3,950,600 0.49 - -
Yong Siew Moi 2,550,000 0.32 - -
Dato’ Sri Chiang Fong Yee 5,250,000 0.65 4,181,226 0.53
BHSB 202,875,868 25.18 202,875,868 25.18
FTSB 111,041,200 13.78 111,041,200 13.78
KKSB 22,333,736 2.77 22,333,736 2.77
AWAL 22,111,100 2.74 22,111,100 2.74
Total 387,162,404 48.05 362,543,130 45.00

The moratorium, which is fully acknowledged by our Promoters, is specifically endorsed on our share
certificates representing their shareholdings to ensure that our share registrar will not register any sale,
transfer or assignment that is not in compliance with the above moratorium.

Company No. 880257-A

9. FINANCIAL INFORMATION

75

9.1 Statements of profit and loss and other comprehensive income

The following table sets out the statements of profit and loss and other comprehensive income of our Group
for FYE 30 June 2016, FYE 30 June 2017, 9M FPE 31 March 2017 and 9M FPE 31 March 2018.